North Dakota law.
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CHAP'fER 62. 
[H. B. No. 87.J 

AUTHORIZING ERECT[QN OR PURCHASE OF RESIDENCE FOR THE 
GOVERNOR • 

..AN ACT Authorizing a Board Consist ing of the Governor, Attorney General 
and State Auditor, to Purchase or Erect a Suitable Residence for the 
Chier Executive, and to Furnish the Same . 

.Be it E11aclecl l>y the Legislative Assembly of the State of N01·th Dakota: 

§ 1 M EMDEUSHIP OF HOARD. ] That the Governor, Attorney 
-General nn<l Stato Auditor a.re h<:ireby constituted a board, who 
are he reby authorized and whose duty it shall be, in and on behalf 
of the St.ate, to purchase or erect a suitable residence for the Chief 
Executive of the State, and to furnish the same. 

§ ~. BOARD TO PURCHASE OR EREC1' A HESIDENCE. ] That for 
the purpose of carrying out the provisions of this act. said board 
at their option may either purchase a suitable site and erect said 
residence thereon, or may purchase a suitable residence already 
built, as in their judgment they may deem best. 

§ 3. To ADVERTISE FOR BIDS.] That in case said board deem 
it best to purchase a site and erect a building thereon, they shall 
-advertise for four weeks for bids under suc.\l rules and regulations 
-as they may deem proper. 

§ 4. APPROPRIATION. ] There is hereby appropriated, out of 
.any monP-ys in the State treai:mry not otherwise appropriated, the 
sum of $6,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary, to pay for 
:said site and building, or for said building if already e·rected, and 
for furnishing the same. . 

§ 5. STATE AUDITOR TO DRAW WARRANT. ] The· State Auditor 
·is hereby authorized, upon the presentation to him of a good and 
·sufficient deed to said site or residence and itemized accounts 
properly certified by said board, to draw his warrant therefor on 
the State Treasurer. · · · 

§ 6. EMERGENCY.] Whereas, there is · no adequate provision 
made by Jaw for th~ purchase of. or erection of, a residence for 
the Chief Executive; therefore, this act shall take effect and be in 
:force immediately after its passage and apprO\~al. 

Approved, March 2, 1893. 
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